Lead Testing Program Statement of Assurance

(Non-Lead Testing Year)

County: Warren
School District, Charter School, Renaissance school project, jointure commission, or other eligible organization as defined in N.J.A.C. 6A:26A-1:
Allamuchy Township Board of Education
Address: 20 Johnsonburg Road, Allamuchy, NJ 07820
Chief School Administrator (CSA): Joseph Flynn Telephone #: 908-852-1894
CSA Email: jflynn@aes.k12.nj.us
Alternate Contact Person: James Schlessinger Telephone #: 908-852-1894
Title: School Business Administrator Email: jschlessinger@aes.k12.nj.us
1. The school district, charter school, renaissance school, jointure commission, educational services commission, approved private school for students with disabilities acting under contract to provide educational services on behalf of New Jersey public school districts, state-funded early childcare facilities pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:13A, and receiving schools as defined by N.J.A.C. 6A:14-7.1(a) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "District"), has reviewed N.J.A.C 6A:26 requiring testing for lead in drinking water and has provided assurance that lead testing has been completed within six (6) years in accordance with the technical guidelines established by the NJ Department of Environmental Protection. Additionally, all notifications of test results have been provided consistent with this subchapter, including the requirement to make the test results publicly available on the District's website, and alternate drinking water continues to be made available to all students and staff.
2. The date of the most recent lead testing conducted in accordance with the technical guidelines established by the NJ Department of Environment Protection was: 8/26/16
 The District will continue to fully implement the N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4 regulations. The District will maintain compliance with all applicable laws, codes, and regulations governing the provision of potable drinking water and testing of drinking water for lead including, but not limited to, N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4; the Safe Drinking Water Act, N.J.S.A. 58:12A-1 et seq., and the rules promulgated pursuant thereto, N.J.A.C. 7:10 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6, Planning and Construction Standards for School Facilities.
Certification: By signing below, the Chief School Administrator certifies that all statements above are true and correct:
Name: Joseph Flynn Title: Superintendent
Signature: Date: 6/26/19